CH \$715.00 32365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buccaneers Limited Partnership		09/29/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buccaneers Team LLC	
Street Address:	One Buccaneer Place	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236565	BUCCANEERS
Registration Number:	1085103	BUCCANEERS
Registration Number:	3260425	BUCS
Registration Number:	1091109	BUCS
Registration Number:	3236566	
Registration Number:	2204474	
Registration Number:	2203280	
Registration Number:	2202167	
Registration Number:	2203282	
Registration Number:	2202177	
Registration Number:	2202176	
Registration Number:	2357954	
Registration Number:	2203286	
Registration Number:	1085720	
Registration Number:	2290940	97
Registration Number:	2290939	97
Registration Number:	3480352	
Registration Number:	1080614	
Registration Number:	2257645	
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

900402948 REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0649

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2203281	
Registration Number:	2357953	
Registration Number:	4350025	IT'S A BUCS LIFE
Registration Number:	2411107	PEWTER PARTNER
Registration Number:	5025767	SIEGE THE DAY
Registration Number:	3236564	TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS
Registration Number:	1809129	TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS
Registration Number:	1085102	TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS
Serial Number:	86352528	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 212-328959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-450-2616

Email: trademarkmatters@nfl.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Loughery Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Loughery
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Loughery/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Buccaneers Team LLC#page1.tif source=Buccaneers Team LLC#page2.tif source=Buccaneers Team LLC#page3.tif source=Buccaneers Team LLC#page4.tif source=Buccaneers Team LLC#page5.tif

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "BUCCANEERS LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "BUCCANEERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" TO "BUCCANEERS TEAM

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2016, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

2497832 8100V SR# 20166000973

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

January W. Salvest, Secretary of States

Authentication: 203083072

Date: 09-29-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Cornorations Delivered 03:40 PM 09/29/2016 FILED 03:40 PM 09/29/2016

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO SR 20166000973 - File Number 2497832 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Delaware. 2.
- 3. The date the Limited Partnership first formed is April 11, 1995.
- The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is 4. Buccaneers Limited Partnership.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Buccaneers Team LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of September, 2016.

> By: /s/ Stacy Briggs Stacy Briggs, Authorized Person

[3484561;2]





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BUCCANEERS
TEAM LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

2497832 8100V SR# 20166000973

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulleck, Socretary of State

Authentication: 203083072

Date: 09-29-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:40 PM 09/29/2016
FILED 03:40 PM 09/29/2016
SR 20166000973 - File Number 2497832

STATE OF DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Buccaneers Team LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is: The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is: None.

FOURTH: National Football League policy has limitations on the number and type of persons who may have ultimate direct, indirect, beneficial, contingent or other interests in the Tampa Bay Buccaneers franchise (the "Franchise") and related assets and prohibits any direct or indirect sale, transfer, assignment, pledge, hypothecation, encumbrance or other disposition of, or with respect to, the Franchise and such related assets or any direct or indirect interest therein without the prior written consent of the National Football League, unless specifically exempted from such consent pursuant to the Constitution and Bylaws of the National Football League, Please contact the National Football League, League Counsel, 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154 to determine the applicable requirements.

FIFTH: Precedence of League Policies.

Notwithstanding any agreement to the contrary, this certificate and any and all other arrangements between or among the members or any entity that has any interest, direct or indirect, in any member which relates to the ownership or operation of the Tampa Bay Buccaneers franchise (the "Franchise"), are subject to the NFL Rules in all respects. In the event of any inconsistency or conflict between the terms and provisions of this Certificate and those contained in the NFL Rules, the terms and provisions of the NFL Rules shall control. This Section Fifth, the definition of the NFL Rules and any other provision hereof affecting the rights of the National Football League may not be amended, waived or otherwise adversely affected without the prior written consent of the National Football League, in its sole discretion, which such League is a third-party beneficiary of the covenant and agreement reflected in this Section. The members will provide copies of any proposed amendments or waivers hereto to the National Football League, 345 Park Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10154, Attn: League Counsel.

Each member shall (and, in the case of each party that is an entity, shall cause its governing documents and its respective stockholders, partners, members and control persons to), comply at all times with all applicable NFL Rules, including all NFL Rules relating to transfers of direct or indirect ownership interests in an NFL member club, the incurrence of indebtedness and the confidentiality of certain information relating to the NFL,

(3484561:2.)

the Club or other NFL member clubs (which may include information that such party is expressly entitled to receive under this Agreement or applicable law),

As used herein, "NFL Rules" means the Constitution and Bylaws of the NFL, including without limitation, all resolutions, rules and policies adopted and/or promulgated thereunder, and the Articles of Association and Bylaws of the NFL Management Council, including any amendments to either such document and any interpretations of either such document issued from time to time by the Commissioner which are within the Commissioner's jurisdiction; all operative NFL or NFL Management Council resolutions that are within the NFL's or the NFL Management Council's respective jurisdictions; any existing or future agreements entered into by the NFL or the NFL Management Council. including without limitation, any television agreements or any collective bargaining or other labor agreements (including without limitation, any NFL player salary guarantees and pension fund agreements), and any agreements made in settlement of any litigation against the NFL, the NFL Management Council, or the NFL member clubs (including litigation against such clubs, or agreements made by such clubs, jointly or collectively); any agreements and arrangements to which such member is or after the date of this Agreement may become subject or by which it or its assets are or may become bound with or in favor of the NFL and its affiliates; and such other rules or policies as the NFL, the NFL Management Council, or the Commissioner may issue from time to time that are within the issuing party's jurisdiction, including without limitation, all financial and other reporting requirements of the NFL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Buccaneers Team LLC this 29th day of September, 2016.

> /s/ Stacy Briggs Stacy Briggs, Authorized Person

{3484561:2 }

RECORDED: 04/19/2017

TRADEMARK